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Ministry Name Contacts Email Telephone Description 

Altar Servers 

John Chuma 

Matt Mixa                  

Peter Miano           

chumajw@gmail.com              

stmarkacolytes@gmail.com                  

5mianosdeep@gmail.com 

 
Grades 4-high school, serving at 

the Holy Sacrifice of the Mass. 

Altar Society Sr. Mary Agnes srmaryagnes2001@gmail.com  

Altar flowers, linen care and 

church decorating at Christmas 

and Easter. 

Alzheimer's 

Caregiver/  

Family Support 

Group 

Janet Urban jgraceart@yahoo.com 704-236-7475 

Prayer, emotional support and 

information for families affected 

by Alzheimer's. Meets 1st Mon of 

the month.  

Alzheimer's  

Respite Ministry 
Janet Urban  jgraceart@yahoo.com  704-236-7475 

Social activities for those  

afflicted with Alzheimer's,  

including prayer, crafts, music 

and shared memories. Monday  

afternoons. 

Ancient Order of 

Hibernians 
Bryan Somerville bryan.somerville@me.com 704-904-3471 

Sharing history, culture, heritage 

and traditions of the Irish people, 

to support the Church, clergy 

and to protect and defend life. 

Angel Tree 

(Christmas Gifts 

for the Needy) 
Michelle Potuzak  michelle.potuzak@yahoo.com  

Providing gifts for needy children 

and adults during the Christmas 

season. 

Angels and 

Sparrows (Soup 

Kitchen) 
Mary Kowalchuk mabridget@aol.com 516-242-1890 

Work in the kitchen and dining 

room of Huntersville soup kitch-

en. 

Be a Man Rod Brostrom rod.brostrom@gmail.com  

To encourage all men to  

embrace their vocation, by  

being faithful to the teachings of 

the Catholic Church and by  

reclaiming their duties as men in 

all aspects of life. 

Bereavement 

Support 

Deacon Rich 

McCarron 
deacon.rich@stmarknc.org 732-406-2917 

Provides peer support to assist in 

the grieving process. 

Boy Scouts 

Troop 97 
Eric Knesel knesel_e@bellsouth.net  

BSA is a values based youth  

development organization.  

Meets weekly. 

Buildings and 

Grounds Mainte-

nance 
Miguel Villalobos miguel.villalobos@stmarknc.org  

Help with maintaining the  

buildings on Church premises 

and landscaping needs. 

Bulletin Team Sue Bruce bulletin@stmarknc.org  
Creates and publishes the 

Church bulletin weekly. 

Catholic  

Charities  

Ongoing  

Assistance  

Oscar Bernardo   

Frances  

Watson- Ferell 

CatholicCharitiesOALead@ 

stmarknc.org 
 

St. Mark's ongoing assistance 

with Catholic Charities. Needs 

outside of parish. 

Charitable  

Donations 
Jeannie Buckner 

 

jeanniehbuckner@gmail.com 

           

 

Provides input to the Pastor for 

charitable donations made from 

the general weekly offering. 

Meets 3 to 4 times per year. 
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Charitable Ser-

vices 
Bob Langbo rwlangbo@outlook.com  

Supporting greater Charlotte 

outreach and mentorship  

programs. 

Coat, Blanket 

and Toy Drive 
Katherine Ducey duceyfive@yahoo.com 704-577-5849 

Solicit donations and delivery of 

gently used coats, toys and 

blankets for the needy. Drive 

held for the community at the 

church one weekend in the fall. 

Coffee and 

Conversation 
Pam Neari pneari75@gmail.com  

Meets after the Tuesday 9 am 

Mass for coffee and fellowship in 

the parish hall. 

Cub Scouts 

Pack 97 
James Barton cubmaster@cubscoutpack97.org 704-236-2669 

BSA is a values based youth  

development organization.  

Meets weekly. 

Cursillo /  

Cursillistas 

(Christian Life 

Retreats / Sup-

port) 

KC Shinners nccnms1@yahoo.com 704-458-8783 

Provides 3-day weekends for 

those who participate to learn 

how to better live out Christianity 

and then continue to meet and 

share. 

Divine Mercy 

Cenacle 
Chris Donaghy chrisdonaghy2@gmail.com  

Bi-weekly prayer and discussion 

on Scripture, the CCC, and the 

writings of St. Maria Faustina, as 

a small Christian community. 

Divorce Support Geri Addamo divorce.support@stmarknc.org  

We are a fellowship of men and 

women whose common  

purpose is to survive the  

difficulties of separation and  

divorce.  

Evangelical 

Catholic 
Lizzy Coleman lizzy.coleman@stmarknc.org 7049480231 

Learn more about sharing your 

faith, meeting people where 

they are at, and deepening your 

own relationship with God 

through Evangelical Catholic. 

Extraordinary 

Ministers of Holy 

Communion 
Ralph Wearsch rwearsch.em@gmail.com 704-906-7031 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 

Communion for all Masses  

including Holy Days. 

Extraordinary 

Ministers of Holy 

Communion - 

Homebound 

Deacon Tom  

McGahey 
deacon.tom@stmarknc.org  704-577-6229  

Serve as Extraordinary Ministers 

of Holy Communion to  

homebound parishioners. 

Faith  

Community 

Nursing 
KC Shinners nccnms1@yahoo.com 704-509-0509 

Provides nursing care to the  

parish. 

Faith Formation 

Catechists, K-5 
Maddie Torres maddie.torres@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Teaching children K-5 about our 

faith and preparation for  

Sacraments. 
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Family  

Fellowship  

Ministry  
Michelle Suarez michelle.n.suarez@gmail.com  

Bring Catholic families together 

in fellowship to grow spiritually, 

connect and build friendships, 

and serve others in our commu-

nity. 

Fidelis Marleena Young fidelis@stmarknc.org 704-345-8995 

Young women 6th-12th grades, 

developing a sisterhood and 

supporting each other in living 

lives of virtue. 

Finance Council Mario Martinez mario.j.martinez-1@lowes.com 704-706-7209 
Provide financial oversight and 

guidance to the church. 

Finance Office Richard Cataldo richard.cataldo@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Perform various duties in the Fi-

nance Office.  Good leadership, 

organizational and 10 key  

experience needed.  Prior  

business and accounting  

experience helpful. 

Food / Fun /  

Fellowship 55+ 
Pat Seifert patseifert@msn.com 704-947-2142 

Provides an opportunity for adult 

seniors to connect for a nutritious 

meal and entertainment. 

Food Pantry KC Shinners nccnms1@yahoo.com 704-509-0509 
Ongoing collection in Narthex, 

delivers to various organizations. 

Fraternus Matt Mixa commander.stmark.fraternus@gmail.com 

For the young men of our parish 

in 6th-12th grade, challenging 

them to grow in a life of virtue. 

Greeters Lisa Yelanich lyelanich@gmail.com  
Welcome arriving parishioners at 

Masses. 4th Grade and older.  

Gardening  

Ministry 
Scott Bruno scott.bruno@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Help with maintaining the land-

scaping through planting, water-

ing, weeding, and trash pickup 

on grounds as needed.  Varies 

with season.  

Habitat for  

Humanity 
Bob Langbo rwlangbo@outlook.com  

Work with Our Towns Habitat for 

Humanity building houses for the 

needy. Dates and times vary. 

Ages 16 - Adult. 

Health-Wellness 

Programs 55+ 
Paula Fischlein pmf424@yahoo.com 704-892-1578 

Health and wellness programs 

for parishioners 55+. 

High School 

Youth Ministry - 

Life Teen 
Sarah Rider sarah.rider@stmarknc.org 704-948-1306 

Teens meet on Sunday evenings 

after 5 om Mass to become  

closer to Christ by  creating  

opportunities for teens to grow in 

their faith  

Hispanic Ministry Emilio Gomez emilio.gomez@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 
Works with all aspects of the  

Hispanic Community. 
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Holy Face  

Devotion 
Virginia Greecher greecherv3@gmail.com  

Prayer group that meets in the 

Church every Monday from  

2- 3pm to offer prayers of  

reparation to the Holy Face of 

Jesus.  

Homeschool 

Group 
Diana Smith homeschool.ministry@stmarknc.org  

Support for homeschooling 

moms and families allowing chil-

dren to grow in faith, service, 

and Christian friendship. 

Hope House Joan Lesch joanlesch@yahoo.com 516-238-1007 

Give hope by changing lives of 

women and children who are 

transitionally homeless in our 

community. 

Knights of  

Columbus 
Bill Pugh pugh4824@gmail.com  

Men's Fraternal Order dedicated 

to the service of the church, 

youth, families and community. 

Knights of  

Columbus  

Ladies Auxiliary 

MaryJane Grace 

Zimmerman 

stmarkkocladiesauxiliary 

2011@gmail.com 
704-966-6993 

Women's group dedicated to 

support and assist the KOC. 

Lake Norman 

Community 

Health Clinic 
Janet Urban jgraceart@yahoo.com 704-236-7475 

Volunteer assistance at free 

health clinic in Huntersville.  

Nurses, Doctors, Interpreters, 

Office Assistants needed. 

Lectors Emily Bixler emily.bixler@stmarknc.org  
Serve as lectors for all regular 

and Holy Day Masses. 

Life Teen Music 

Ministry 
Manual Mora manuel.mora@stmarknc.org  704-948-0231 

Providing music for 5 pm Sunday 

Mass, special events and coordi-

nate the Psalm 150 Band 

Loaves and  

Fishes Food  

Pantry 
Beth Zuhosky beth@zuhosky.com  

Coordinates with food pantry for 

donations from local stores. 

Marriage  

Ministry 

Mario Sacasa        

Christine Wisdom 

drmario@faithandmarriage.org 

christine.wisdom@ 

wisdomintegrativecounseling.com 

 

Providing support for married 

couples to strengthen their rela-

tionship in accordance to the 

Catholic faith. 

Mary's Women 

of Joy - Prayer 

and Scripture 

Study 

Jean Whalen (am)   

Margie Vermilion 

(pm) 

jeanwhelan6@gmail.com 

vptinc@yahoo.com 
 

Offers Thursday morning and 

evening prayer and scripture 

studies for women. 

Monthly Mass/

Assisted Living 

Facility 
Connie Andrews connierandrews@gmail.com 704-651-6047 

Monthly Mass for parishioners w/

special needs and residents of 

Olde Knox Commons.  

Men's Bible 

Study 
Ray FitzGerald rfitzg@aol.com 704-992-1702 

Men meet Tuesday evenings for 

a selected course of Bible study. 
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Men's Fellowship 

Group 
John Benson john_benson@cargill.com  

Provides men of our parish an 

opportunity for sharing and  

support and focuses on living 

Catholic values in today's world. 

Meets on Sat. am. 

MiraVia Stephanie Panizza yankee2south@aol.com  

Help support mothers and their 

babies at the Belmont and  

Charlotte locations.   

Middle School 

Youth Ministry - 

EDGE 
Mariana Vazquez mariana.vazquez@stmarknc.org 704-948-1306 

Core Team members for middle 

school ministry program where 

Confirmation prep takes place.  

Music Ministry Manual Mora manuel.mora@stmarknc.org  704-948-00231 
Adult Cantors, Choir, and  

Children's Choir. 

Parking Team Keith Cosby mkcosby@gmail.com  

Ages 18 and older help with 

keeping our parishioners safe in 

the parking lot before and after 

the 9 am and 11 am Masses. 

Pastoral Council John Ferannini pastoral.council@stmarknc.org  
Council of lay leaders who assist 

Pastor in parish decisions. 

Perpetual  

Adoration 
Donna Fodale donna.fodale@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Spend an hour each week in 

Adoration. Open 24hrs/7 days a 

week.   

www.stmarknc.org/adoration 

Prayer Chain 

Ministry 

Oscar and Christine 

Bernardo   
prayerwarriors@stmarknc.org  

Prayer team prays regularly for 

people in need of prayer. 

Prayer Shawl 

Ministry 
Maria Forfa maria.t.forfa@gmail.com 856-296-3331 

Group of women who knit or 

crochet items that will be 

blessed and given out into the 

community. 

Preschool Amanda Rametta amanda.rametta@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 Director of Preschool 

RCIA (adults) Leanne Vaccaro leanne.vaccaro@stmarknc.org 
704-948-0231 

ext. 107 

September to April - Volunteers 

assist in small group discussions 

and to support those interested 

in becoming Catholic. 

Regnum Christi Craig Bischoff  crbischoff@gmail.com  

Regnum Christi’s mission is to re-

veal Christ’s love to people, form 

them as apostles, and launch 

them in their God-given mission. 

Respect Life Mike FitzGerald respect.life@stmarknc.org 214-673-1778 
Organize/support events pro-

moting Respect Life issues. 

Roof Above 

Men’s Shelter 
Carol Palillo cpalillo1@gmail.com 704-363-4128 

Preparation and serving of meal 

for Men's Shelter the 2nd Wed of 

the month from 4-7pm at 1210 N. 

Tryon Street, Charlotte. 
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Room in the Inn  Bob Langbo  rwlangbo@outlook.com  

Provides meals and shelter in the 

Parish Hall on Mon. night from 

Dec. to March, coordinated 

through Roof Above. 

Rosary Group Sheri Petrilli sfpetrilli@gmail.com  

Parishioners meet Tuesday  

evenings from 7-7:30 pm in the 

church to pray the rosary. 

Rosary Makers 

Ministry-Our  

Lady Undoer of 

Knots 

Valerie Selkirk selkirkv@gmail.com 704-604-6166 

Training classes to learn how to 

make a cord  rosary.  Supplies 

are provided. Meets monthly for 

fellowship and support. 

Small Groups Paul Laskowski paul.laskowski@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Program to connect with others 

through small group faith sharing 

studies in the fall and spring. 

Social  

Committee 
Debbie Fishbaugh dafishbaugh@gmail.com 704-906-2008 

Coordinate social events for the 

parish and help setup and serve 

refreshments at events. 

Stephen Ministry 
Dana Ianielli          

Leanne Vaccaro 

danachristian@yahoo.com    

leanne.vaccaro@stmarknc.org 
 

Volunteers are trained to walk 

alongside someone going 

through a life crisis while offering 

emotional and spiritual Christ- 

centered care. 

Stewardship 

Committee 
Bridget Russo stewardship.chair@stmarknc.org  

Spearhead the promotion of 

stewardship in the parish through 

various programs and events. 

Teen Liturgy 

Mass 
Fran Hehn fahehn@gmail.com 704-293-5115 

Grades 8-12 welcome to  

participate as an Altar Server, 

Lector, Eucharistic Minister and 

Usher on Sunday evenings. 

Thanksgiving 

Food Drive 
KC Shinners nccnms1@yahoo.com 704-509-0509 

Help with collection and  

distribution of non perishable 

food items during November. 

Ushers 

John Pecoraro 

Juan Cortes 

(Hispanic Mass) 

padgettbusiness@att.net 

juancortesflp@hotmail.com 

704-905-0211 

704-931-5033 

Assist with seating; distributing 

offertory baskets; bringing up 

offertory gifts; distributing bulle-

tins. 

Walking with 

Moms in Need 
Elizabeth Swanson lizswanson07@gmail.com 704-785-4710 

Walking with Moms in Need,  is a 

nationwide Catholic initiative 

that helps vulnerable women 

find support in welcoming and 

caring for their children. 

Welcome  

Ambassadors 
Carol Woodard carol.woodard@atriumhealth.org  

Welcome Ambassadors reach 

out to new parishioners to wel-

come and guide them on ac-

cessing resources the church 

offers to assist them in adapting 

and integrating into the St. Mark 

faith community. 



13 

Ministry Name Contacts Email Telephone Description 

Welcome Men 

Welcome  

Women 
Lizzy Coleman lizzy.coleman@stmarknc.org 704-948-0231 

Welcome groups begin with  

Retreats to help you discover 

what’s missing in your life and 

what to do about it.  

Widow Support 

Group 
Karen Lynn  cwik2016@aol.com 405-305-9380 

Widows meeting weekly for  

support and fellowship. 

Widower Sup-

port Group 
Dominick Golino dfgolino@gmail.com  

Provide support,  

encouragement, advice, and 

fellowship to help individuals 

move forward. 

Women  

Newcomers/ 

After the Boxes 

are Unpacked 

Catherine Packard 

Maxine Merk 
after-the-boxes@stmarknc.org 704-340-6234 

Meets twice per year for 10 

week sessions on Wed mornings. 

Class helps with the physical, 

spiritual and emotional aspects 

of a move. Meet fellow parish-

ioners and connect to church 

and community. 

Young Adult 

Group 

Sean Meier          

Nicholas Willey 
youngadults@stmarknc.org  

Open to anyone in their 20’s and 

30’s looking to grow in faith and 

fellowship 
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Grupo                    Contacto Correo Electrónico Teléfono    Descripción 

Novenas Carolina Cruz joseleonardo361@gmail.com 704-496-3655 

El ministerio de novenas se en-

carga de celebrar diversas no-

venas durante el año que nos 

hace llegar a un lugar más  

profundo en la fe.  

Salud y pro-vida Margarita McGown  maggiemcgown7@gmail.com 704-941-0720  

El ministerio de salud y pro-vida 

se encarga de hacer diversas 

actividades fomentando la  

salud de nuestros feligreses y  

participar en varios programas 

en contra de el aborto.  

R.I.C.A      Jean Carlo Carillo  jeacar77@hotmail.com 704-485-0154  

El programa de R.I.C.A es para 

todo adulto que necesite uno o 

varios Sacramentos incluyendo 

el de matrimonio. El programa es 

ofrecido de Septiembre a Mayo 

y se requiere que seas miembro 

de San Marcos.  

San Joaquín y 

Santa Ana    
Rosabel Blanco  rosabelblanco@hotmail.com 704-507-2496  

El ministerio de San Joaquín y 

Santa Ana es un programa para 

toda persona adulta de edad 

avanzada. El programa ayuda a 

fomentar un espíritu joven entre 

los participantes haciendo  

diversas actividades que  

estimulan la mente.  

Renovación  

Carismática     
Juan Carlos Esquivel  jcesquivel892@gmail.com 704-885-4201  

El ministerio de la Renovación 

Carismática se reúne luego de 

la Santa Misa los primeros 3  

viernes de cada mes. Durante 

este tiempo se reúnen para te-

ner adoración al Santísimo,  

música de alabanza, y charlas 

para conocer más de la fe.  

Lectores    Raquel Neri Cruz  rakl_n@hotmail.com 980-349-9763  

El ministerio de Lectores se  

encarga de proclamar la  

palabra de Dios durante la  

Santa Misa. Este ministerio es por 

invitación personal luego de 

participar en otro ministerio por 

un año mínimo. Se requiere  

entrenamiento y participación 

de las reuniones trimestral.  

Ujieres    
Luis Figueroa Her-

nández  
joseluisherneshnn@gmail.com 704-689-6863  

El grupo de ujieres esta abierto a 

todo caballero que desee ayu-

dar a las familias encontrar un 

lugar dentro de la capilla para 

poder participar de la Santa 

Misa.  

Ministros  

Extraordinarios 
Rosa Almanza  rosaalmanza78@yahoo.com 704-713-9215  

El ministerio de Ministros Extraor-

dinarios ayuda a distribuir la  

Santa Eucaristía durante la  

Santa Misa. Este ministerio es por 

invitación personal luego de 

participar en otro ministerio por 

un año mínimo. Se requiere  

entrenamiento.  



16 


